< Silicon RF Power MOS FET (Discrete) >
G2K-Si-240701-1
Publication Date  ：Jul. 2024
1 / 20
OUTLINE DRAWING
PIN CONNECTIONS
13
24

155 2.13 -   j -0.64
175 2.09 -   j -0.54
Zout*:Complex conjugate of output impedance
Zout
*
(Ω)
< Silicon RF Power MOS FET (Discrete) >
 RD06LUS2
RoHS Compliance, Silicon MOSFET Power Transistor, 520MHz, 6.5W, 3.6V
G2K-Si-240701-1
Publication Date  ：Jul. 2024
11 / 20
Equivalent Circuitry of EVB (f=135-175MHz)
Component List of EVB (f=135-175MHz)
Parts Type No. Description Parts Number Size Manufacturer
C1, C3 39 pF GRM1882C1H390JA01D 1608 Murata
C2 82 pF GRM1882C1H820JA01D
C4, C6, C15, C16,
C17, C18
1000 pF GRM1882C1H102JA01D 1608 Murata
C5, C7 56 pF GRM1882C1H560JA01D 1608 Murata
C8, C9 220 pF GRM1882C1H221JA01D 1608 Murata
C10 130 pF GRM1882C1H131JA01D 1608 Murata
C11 75 pF GRM1882C1H750JA01D 1608 Murata
C12 68 pF GRM1882C1H680JA01D 1608 Murata
C13 15 pF GRM1882C1H150JA01D 1608 Murata
C14 27 pF GRM1882C1H270JA01D 1608 Murata
C19 22000 pF GRM216R11H223KA01D 2012 Murata
C20 220000 pF GRM21BR71H224KA01L 2012 Murata
C21 22 μF UVZ1H220MDD - Nichicon
L1 29 nH
Enameled wire Φ0.23mm,
7Turns, Φ1.6mm (Outside)

430 2.29 +   j 2.53
470 1.90 +   j 3.31
Zout*:Complex conjugate of output impedance
Zout
*
(Ω)
< Silicon RF Power MOS FET (Discrete) >
 RD06LUS2
RoHS Compliance, Silicon MOSFET Power Transistor, 520MHz, 6.5W, 3.6V
G2K-Si-240701-1
Publication Date  ：Jul. 2024
17 / 20
Equivalent Circuitry of EVB (f=380-470MHz)
Component List of EVB (f=380-470MHz)
Parts Type No. Description Parts Number Size Manufacturer
C1 10 pF GRM1882C1H100JA01D 1608 Murata
C2 33 pF GRM1882C1H330JA01D 1608 Murata
C3, 5, 14 100 pF GRM1882C1H101JA01D 1608 Murata
C4, 6 51 pF GRM1882C1H510JA01D 1608 Murata
C7, 9 47 pF High Q GQM1872C2E470JB12D 1608 Murata
C8, 10 39 pF High Q GQM1872C2E390JB12D 1608 Murata
C11 30 pF High Q GQM1872C2E300JB12D 1608 Murata
C12 15 pF High Q GQM1872C2E150JB12D 1608 Murata
C13 12 pF High Q GQM1872C2E120JB12D 1608 Murata
C15, 16, 17 1000 pF GRM1882C1H102JA01D 1608 Murata
C18 22000 pF GRM216R11H223KA01D 2012 Murata
C19 220000 pF GRM21BR71H224KA01L 2012 Murata
C20 22 μF UVZ1H220MDD - Nichicon